
City of San José

Legislation Text

200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113

Amendment to the Agreement with County of Santa Clara for Homeless Encampment Clean-up
Services.
Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to:
(a) Negotiate and execute the Second Amendment to the Agreement with County of Santa Clara for Homeless
Encampment Clean-Up Services to increase compensation by $1,800,000 for a maximum compensation of
$2,025,000 extending the agreement through May 2027; and
(b) Negotiate and execute additional agreements and amendments with the County of Santa Clara related to
Homeless Encampment Clean-Up Services.
CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment. (Parks, Recreation and Neighborhood Services)

File #: 23-689, Version: 1

City of San José Printed on 5/15/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

